FÖ M PTO-1595 REC 10-13	TEE I						
	9.77 00						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10148	ached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Shu Jung MA Chi Tsung CHIU Chang Chi LEE	Name: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING, INC. Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	035						
3. Nature of conveyance:   X Assignment	Street Address: No. 26, Chin 3rd Road Nantze Export Processing Zone, Kaoshiung						
Execution Date: September 20, 2000	City: State: Zip: Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No						
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	T						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  \[ \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{Enclosed (Check No. 13980)} \\ \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account} \end{align*}						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER &amp; MOSHER, L.L.P.</li> <li>Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 31252</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  \[ \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{Enclosed (Check No. 13980)} \\ \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account} \end{align*}						
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER &amp; MOSHER, L.L.P.     </li> <li>Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 31252</li> <li>Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.</li> <li>City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 13980) Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-4375						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.  Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 31252  Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036  DO NOT USI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 13980)  Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-4375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.  Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 31252  Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						

PATENT REEL: 011142 FRAME: 0444

D	Λ	c	k	۵	t	N	J	^	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) (2) (3)	Shu Jung MA Chi Tsung Chiu Chang Chi Lee	(4) (5) (6)						
who	have made a certain new and useful invent	tion, hereb	y sell, a	issign a	nd trans	fer unto		
Adva	anced Semiconductor Engineering, Inc.							
-								
	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter designa ed States of America as defined in 35 U.S.0					title and in	terest for th	1e
SUB	STRATE HAVING SPECIFIC PAD DISTRI	BUTION						
(a)	for which an application for United States by United States Serial No.	Letters Pat ; or	ent was	s filed o	n		, and ident	ified
(b)	for which an application for United States I	Letters Pat	ent was	execu	ted on	Septembe	r 20, 2000	,
Trad exter unde	the undersigned hereby authorize and request emarks to issue any and all United States Lesions, divisions, reissues, continuations, our the International Convention for the Protest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns neys of record in said application shall here	Letters Pater continuate ction of Incertion and Incertion and Incertion and Incertion action	ent which ions-in- dustrial eprese n behal	ch may part the Propert ntatives f of said	be grant ereof, and by to the grant the und the ASSIG	ted thereford the right for said ASSIC dersigned and NEE;	and any ait o all benefice of the control of the co	is is ne
State furth or re and	AND the undersigned hereby agree to traring application for and obtaining original, dies, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its er remuneration, in and to any improvementated to the said invention; and to execute a legal representatives, deemed essential to be transferred.	visional, re s successo its, and ap	rs, assign plication	gns and	legal reatent ba	epresentativesed thereor	es, and with a growing of the second assistants.	hout out of ans
SIG	NED on the date indicated aside our signat	ures:						
	INVENTORS				ATE SIC			
1) N	Signature: Jung MA			_		er 20, 2000		-
2)	Signature: Min hi Sung					er 20, 2000		
3) N	Signature: Chang Chi Lee			S	Septemb	er 20, 2000		
4)	Signature:							-
•	Signature: Name:							
•	Signature:							-

USPOA-ASE-P99-073-SDMM

**RECORDED: 09/27/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011142 FRAME: 0445